
 
 
Lega nuoto – Emilia Romagna   
 
 

XXVIII Trofeo Giovani - Conc.Est (Forli', 07-11-201 0)  
 
       25 STILE LIBERO ESORDIENTI C2 FEMMINE     Co dice: FCS1        Vasca 25m 
--------------------------------------------------- --------------------------- 
:  1 : FRISONI VANESSA            : 03 : POL. COMUN ALE RICCIONE   :    18"93 : 
:  2 : SCARANTINO ELENA           : 03 : NUOTO PUTI NATI           :    19"14 : 
:  3 : GULMINELLI ALESSIA         : 03 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :    20"14 : 
:  4 : BATTOCCHIO DIANA           : 03 : DELFINO '9 3              :    20"52 : 
:  5 : CRISTIANO CECILIA          : 03 : SWIM FIT C ERVIA          :    20"84 : 
:  6 : CARRETTA MARTINA           : 03 : DELFINO '9 3              :    20"91 : 
:  7 : DE CARLI DANIELA           : 03 : UISP DEKA NUOTO LUGO     :    21"65 : 
:  8 : SOVRANI ALESSIA            : 03 : DELFINO '9 3              :    22"49 : 
:  9 : MORINI ARIANNA             : 03 : UISP CN IM OLA FAENZA     :    22"81 : 
: 10 : FONTANA VALERY             : 03 : NUOTO CENT ER FORLI'      :    23"02 : 
: 11 : CIMATTI SARA               : 03 : NUOTO CENT ER FORLI'      :    23"74 : 
: 12 : TOSSANI ELENA              : 03 : UISP CN IM OLA FAENZA     :    23"89 : 
: 13 : GALEOTTI ALICE             : 03 : UISP CN IM OLA FAENZA     :    24"05 : 
: 14 : GUERZI VITTORIA            : 03 : DELFINO '9 3              :    24"47 : 
: 15 : DI PALMA SIMONA            : 03 : CASTELLO N UOTO           :    24"90 : 
: 16 : MONTI GIULIA               : 03 : UISP CN IM OLA FAENZA     :    25"59 : 
: 17 : BRAVI GOZI LINDA           : 03 : GENS AQUAT ICA            :    26"72 : 
: 18 : LEZI LUCREZIA              : 03 : GENS AQUAT ICA            :    26"78 : 
: 19 : CRISTOFORI EMMA            : 03 : DELFINO '9 3              :    30"30 : 
: 20 : GATTI FEDERICA             : 03 : SAN MARINO  NUOTO         :    34"87 : 
: 21 : MAIETTI GAIA               : 03 : DELFINO '9 3              :    35"02 : 
: 22 : MARCHETTI ISABELLA         : 03 : UISP CN IM OLA FAENZA     :    36"98 : 
--------------------------------------------------- --------------------------- 
       25 STILE LIBERO ESORDIENTI C2 MASCHI      Co dice: MCS1        Vasca 25m 
--------------------------------------------------- --------------------------- 
:  1 : VALENTI THOMAS             : 02 : GENS AQUAT ICA            :    17"13 : 
:  2 : SANPAOLI TANCREDI          : 02 : POL. COMUN ALE RICCIONE   :    18"03 : 
:  3 : ALESSANDRI GIACOMO         : 02 : POL. COMUN ALE RICCIONE   :    18"48 : 
:  4 : CASADEI GIACOMO            : 02 : GENS AQUAT ICA            :    18"52 : 
:  5 : BOSCHINI FILIPPO           : 02 : POL. COMUN ALE RICCIONE   :    18"63 : 
:  6 : BIONDI MATTIA              : 02 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :    18"97 : 
:  7 : GIANNI MANUEL              : 02 : SAN MARINO  NUOTO         :    19"58 : 
:  8 : AGUIARI MATTEO             : 02 : ADRIA NUOT O              :    20"36 : 
:  9 : BERGAMINI EDOARDO          : 02 : DELFINO '9 3              :    20"54 : 
: 10 : VERONESE FILIPPO           : 02 : UISP DEKA NUOTO LUGO     :    21"18 : 
: 11 : FREGONI TOMMASO            : 02 : UISP DEKA NUOTO LUGO     :    21"43 : 
: 12 : MARCHETTI ANDREA           : 02 : UISP CN IM OLA FAENZA     :    22"09 : 
: 13 : BALDI PARDI ALESSANDRO     : 02 : NUOTO CENT ER FORLI'      :    22"15 : 
: 14 : ROSSI NICOLO'              : 02 : UISP CN IM OLA FAENZA     :    22"52 : 
: 15 : MANCARELLA MATTIA          : 02 : SWIM FIT C ERVIA          :    22"99 : 
: 16 : PIRAS ALESSIO              : 02 : SWIM FIT C ERVIA          :    23"77 : 
: 17 : CENNI DAVIDE               : 02 : UISP CN IM OLA FAENZA     :    23"82 : 
: 18 : RANDI LUCA                 : 02 : UISP DEKA NUOTO LUGO     :    24"68 : 
: 19 : GRANDI MATTEO              : 02 : NUOTO CENT ER FORLI'      :    25"12 : 
: 20 : CESARINI ANDREA            : 02 : SAN MARINO  NUOTO         :    25"61 : 
: 21 : CECCHETTI MATTIA           : 02 : SAN MARINO  NUOTO         :    26"96 : 
: 22 : VECCHIATTINI ANDREA        : 02 : ADRIA NUOT O              :    27"18 : 
--------------------------------------------------- --------------------------- 
       50 STILE LIBERO ESORDIENTI B1 FEMMINE     Co dice: FPS2        Vasca 25m 
--------------------------------------------------- --------------------------- 
:  1 : BARONCELLI CHIARA          : 02 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :    40"17 : 
:  2 : PASQUALINI SARA            : 02 : NUOTO PUTI NATI           :    42"38 : 
:  3 : CANTI LINDA                : 02 : GENS AQUAT ICA            :    42"45 : 



:  4 : SONCIN ALICE               : 02 : ADRIA NUOT O              :    42"50 : 
:  5 : RICCI MATILDE              : 02 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :    42"72 : 
:  6 : FELETTI ALINE              : 02 : NUOTO PUTI NATI           :    42"93 : 
:  7 : CHILUZZI SARA              : 02 : CASTELLO N UOTO           :    43"00 : 
:  8 : ARFILLI BEATRICE           : 02 : UISP DEKA NUOTO LUGO     :    46"40 : 
:  9 : PATUELLI ALESSIA           : 02 : UISP CN IM OLA FAENZA     :    47"91 : 
: 10 : BURATTINI ROSSELLA         : 02 : NUOTO CENT ER FORLI'      :    49"01 : 
: 11 : ALLEGRETTA GIULIA ANDREA   : 02 : POL. COMUN ALE RICCIONE   :    50"79 : 
: 12 : MILAN LUDOVICA             : 02 : NUOTO PUTI NATI           :    52"00 : 
: 13 : CAPPELLETTI SOFIA          : 02 : NUOTO PUTI NATI           :    53"35 : 
: 14 : AMADUCCI OLIVIA            : 02 : SWIM FIT C ERVIA          :    53"41 : 
: 15 : CESARINI GIORGIA           : 02 : SAN MARINO  NUOTO         :    55"26 : 
: 16 : MENEGATTI ARIANNA          : 02 : DELFINO '9 3              :    55"61 : 
: 17 : ZANOTTI ILARIA             : 02 : UISP CN IM OLA FAENZA     :    55"95 : 
: 18 : RIZZI AGATA                : 02 : ADRIA NUOT O              :    56"46 : 
: 19 : CASTELLARI ELEONORA        : 02 : CASTELLO N UOTO           :    57"24 : 
: 20 : GANI GIULIA                : 02 : CASTELLO N UOTO           :    57"85 : 
: 21 : BENINI VALENTINA           : 02 : UISP CN IM OLA FAENZA     :    58"25 : 
--------------------------------------------------- --------------------------- 
       50 STILE LIBERO ESORDIENTI B2 FEMMINE     Co dice: FBS2        Vasca 25m 
--------------------------------------------------- --------------------------- 
:  1 : BASCHETTI GIULIA           : 01 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :    36"49 : 
:  2 : LOMBARDI MARTA             : 01 : NUOTO PUTI NATI           :    37"07 : 
:  3 : GENNARI GINEVRA            : 01 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :    37"18 : 
:  4 : MORETTO ALICE              : 01 : DELFINO '9 3              :    37"22 : 
:  5 : BARAGHINI CATERINA         : 01 : POL. COMUN ALE RICCIONE   :    38"62 : 
:  6 : BERNARDI SARA              : 01 : GENS AQUAT ICA            :    38"73 : 
:  7 : MALERBA VANESSA            : 01 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :    38"81 : 
:  8 : BONDI SARA                 : 01 : SWIM FIT C ERVIA          :    39"42 : 
:  9 : D'ORIA ALESSIA             : 01 : NUOTO PUTI NATI           :    40"29 : 
: 10 : BOMBARDI CECILIA           : 01 : NUOTO CENT ER FORLI'      :    40"32 : 
: 11 : DANESI MIREA               : 01 : SWIM FIT C ERVIA          :    40"71 : 
: 12 : DI MARCO ASIA              : 01 : UISP CN IM OLA FAENZA     :    41"06 : 
: 12 : SANCHINI GIULIA            : 01 : POL. COMUN ALE RICCIONE   :    41"06 : 
: 14 : FABBRI VIRGINIA            : 01 : NUOTO CENT ER FORLI'      :    41"14 : 
: 15 : CASETTI SARA               : 01 : NUOTO PUTI NATI           :    41"51 : 
: 16 : FABBRI VANESSA             : 01 : NUOTO CENT ER FORLI'      :    41"89 : 
: 17 : LAGHBABI AICHA             : 01 : POL. COMUN ALE RICCIONE   :    46"84 : 
: 18 : VALLONI ARIANNA            : 01 : GENS AQUAT ICA            :    47"00 : 
: 19 : LOMBARDI DEBORA            : 01 : DELFINO '9 3              :    49"35 : 
: 20 : BULDRINI VIOLA             : 01 : DELFINO '9 3              :    49"37 : 
: 21 : ZAVALLONI ALESSIA          : 01 : SWIM FIT C ERVIA          :    49"58 : 
: 22 : LOTTI ELISA                : 01 : NUOTO CENT ER FORLI'      :  1'01"63 : 
--------------------------------------------------- --------------------------- 
       50 STILE LIBERO ESORDIENTI B1 MASCHI      Co dice: MPS2        Vasca 25m 
--------------------------------------------------- --------------------------- 
:  1 : BONIFAZIO GIOVANNI         : 01 : CASTELLO N UOTO           :    35"62 : 
:  2 : GIULIANELLI MICHAEL        : 01 : UISP DEKA NUOTO LUGO     :    36"75 : 
:  3 : BONSI EDOARDO              : 01 : DELFINO '9 3              :    39"12 : 
:  4 : GALLO ANDREA               : 01 : CASTELLO N UOTO           :    41"02 : 
:  5 : SCEUSI JACOPO              : 01 : CASTELLO N UOTO           :    41"52 : 
:  6 : GRAZIANO GIUSEPPE          : 01 : UISP DEKA NUOTO LUGO     :    42"07 : 
:  7 : BUSI ANDREA                : 01 : NUOTO PUTI NATI           :    42"30 : 
:  8 : RIZZELLO MATTIA            : 01 : CASTELLO N UOTO           :    42"46 : 
:  9 : CRISTOFORI TOMMASO         : 01 : DELFINO '9 3              :    42"54 : 
: 10 : BUZZOLA NICOLO'            : 01 : NUOTO PUTI NATI           :    42"61 : 
: 11 : BIAGETTI MIRCO             : 01 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :    42"99 : 
: 12 : DI NARDO FILIPPO           : 01 : DELFINO '9 3              :    43"35 : 
: 13 : PERLA EDOARDO              : 01 : POL. COMUN ALE RICCIONE   :    43"36 : 
: 14 : TAMAGNINI RAFFAELE         : 01 : SAN MARINO  NUOTO         :    43"39 : 
: 15 : PIAGNOLENTE ALESSIO        : 01 : ADRIA NUOT O              :    43"40 : 
: 16 : VOLTA NICOLAS              : 01 : UISP CN IM OLA FAENZA     :    44"90 : 
: 17 : BIANCHI LORIS              : 01 : SAN MARINO  NUOTO         :    47"85 : 



: 18 : LUGARESI MATTIA            : 01 : SWIM FIT C ERVIA          :    50"59 : 
: 19 : SIMONI ISAC                : 01 : ADRIA NUOT O              :    53"16 : 
: 20 : BIANCONCINI IVAN           : 01 : UISP CN IM OLA FAENZA     :    53"66 : 
: 21 : BARILLARI FILIPPO          : 01 : ADRIA NUOT O              :    58"23 : 
--------------------------------------------------- --------------------------- 
       50 STILE LIBERO ESORDIENTI B2 MASCHI      Co dice: MBS2        Vasca 25m 
--------------------------------------------------- --------------------------- 
:  1 : GUERRA FEDERICO            : 00 : UISP DEKA NUOTO LUGO     :    32"05 : 
:  2 : FELETTI MATTEO             : 00 : NUOTO PUTI NATI           :    34"59 : 
:  3 : BETTI ANDREA               : 00 : UISP CN IM OLA FAENZA     :    35"25 : 
:  4 : DE ANGELIS MIRCO           : 00 : GENS AQUAT ICA            :    35"27 : 
:  5 : STRADA NICOLO'             : 00 : POL. COMUN ALE RICCIONE   :    35"51 : 
:  6 : MARCHETTI LUCA             : 00 : DELFINO '9 3              :    36"02 : 
:  7 : CORSI GIAMMARCO            : 00 : POL. COMUN ALE RICCIONE   :    36"35 : 
:  8 : BURATTINI MICHELANGELO     : 00 : NUOTO CENT ER FORLI'      :    36"48 : 
:  9 : COLANGELI VALENTINO        : 00 : UISP CN IM OLA FAENZA     :    36"56 : 
: 10 : SANTINATO GIACOMO          : 00 : NUOTO PUTI NATI           :    36"57 : 
: 11 : PICCI GIACOMO              : 00 : SWIM FIT C ERVIA          :    36"65 : 
: 12 : TONIOLI MATTIA             : 00 : DELFINO '9 3              :    36"68 : 
: 13 : LAMBERTINI FRANCESCO       : 00 : NUOTO PUTI NATI           :    37"15 : 
: 14 : VERONESE FRANCESCO         : 00 : UISP DEKA NUOTO LUGO     :    37"39 : 
: 15 : TAMBURINI ALESSANDRO       : 00 : NUOTO PUTI NATI           :    37"69 : 
: 16 : TERAZZI ALESSANDRO         : 00 : NUOTO PUTI NATI           :    39"41 : 
: 17 : FABBRI FILIPPO             : 00 : SWIM FIT C ERVIA          :    39"70 : 
: 18 : SCAFURI MARCO              : 00 : NUOTO PUTI NATI           :    39"78 : 
: 19 : VALENTINI FILIPPO          : 00 : NUOTO CENT ER FORLI'      :    41"01 : 
: 20 : DALL'OSSO GABRIELE         : 00 : UISP CN IM OLA FAENZA     :    41"15 : 
: 20 : SEMPRINI LEONARDO          : 00 : POL. COMUN ALE RICCIONE   :    41"15 : 
: 22 : VASSURA PIETRO             : 00 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :    41"38 : 
: 23 : FILIPPINI GIACOMO          : 00 : POL. COMUN ALE RICCIONE   :    41"75 : 
: 24 : BRAVI GOZI ALBERTO         : 00 : GENS AQUAT ICA            :    42"03 : 
: 25 : PARISE FILIPPO             : 00 : NUOTO PUTI NATI           :    42"25 : 
: 26 : LODI JACOPO                : 00 : DELFINO '9 3              :    43"23 : 
: 27 : KECI ANXHELO               : 00 : UISP CN IM OLA FAENZA     :    43"41 : 
: 28 : BRONZETTI NICOLAS          : 00 : GENS AQUAT ICA            :    49"02 : 
--------------------------------------------------- --------------------------- 
       50 STILE LIBERO ESORDIENTI A1 FEMMINE     Co dice: FHS2        Vasca 25m 
--------------------------------------------------- --------------------------- 
:  1 : FELICI BEATRICE            : 00 : GENS AQUAT ICA            :    31"83 : 
:  2 : NERI ELISA                 : 00 : SWIM FIT C ERVIA          :    34"13 : 
:  3 : PIZZIOLI BEATRICE          : 00 : POL. COMUN ALE RICCIONE   :    34"71 : 
:  4 : TRABANELLI GIULIA          : 00 : NUOTO PUTI NATI           :    34"79 : 
:  5 : BERNARDI ELISA             : 00 : GENS AQUAT ICA            :    34"88 : 
:  6 : FABBRI ALESSIA             : 00 : NUOTO PUTI NATI           :    34"90 : 
:  7 : FIORENZOLA LINDA           : 00 : POL. COMUN ALE RICCIONE   :    35"17 : 
:  8 : SANTINATO MATILDE          : 00 : NUOTO PUTI NATI           :    36"07 : 
:  9 : ORPELLI FEDERICA           : 00 : DELFINO '9 3              :    36"16 : 
: 10 : MERCATELLI ASIA            : 00 : POL. COMUN ALE RICCIONE   :    36"28 : 
: 11 : MARZI ELISA                : 00 : POL. COMUN ALE RICCIONE   :    36"75 : 
: 12 : GUADAGNINI CHIARA          : 00 : UISP CN IM OLA FAENZA     :    36"97 : 
: 13 : BRUSA REBECCA              : 00 : CASTELLO N UOTO           :    37"26 : 
: 14 : LUCCHI XAMIRA              : 00 : SWIM FIT C ERVIA          :    37"48 : 
: 15 : FERRARA ORNELLA            : 00 : DELFINO '9 3              :    37"55 : 
: 16 : DALPANE MARIA GIOVANNA     : 00 : UISP DEKA NUOTO LUGO     :    37"61 : 
: 17 : CHIAVARO ALESSIA           : 00 : CASTELLO N UOTO           :    38"01 : 
: 18 : SPADA MATILDE              : 00 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :    38"09 : 
: 19 : CICOGNANI FRANCESCA        : 00 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :    38"39 : 
: 20 : ROCCHI LINDA               : 00 : SWIM FIT C ERVIA          :    38"93 : 
: 21 : BARZANTI ELENA             : 00 : NUOTO CENT ER FORLI'      :    38"97 : 
: 22 : FRISONI MARTINA            : 00 : POL. COMUN ALE RICCIONE   :    39"12 : 
: 23 : GRAMANTIERI FRANCESCA      : 00 : UISP CN IM OLA FAENZA     :    39"24 : 
: 24 : ZAMAGNI MARTINA            : 00 : UISP DEKA NUOTO LUGO     :    39"35 : 
: 25 : FRIGO GIOIA                : 00 : NUOTO PUTI NATI           :    39"80 : 



: 26 : PRATI ALESSIA              : 00 : NUOTO CENT ER FORLI'      :    40"70 : 
: 27 : CASTIGLIA LAVINIA          : 00 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :    40"73 : 
: 28 : FREGONI NICOLE             : 00 : UISP DEKA NUOTO LUGO     :    40"93 : 
: 29 : TONELLI MATILDA            : 00 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :    41"21 : 
: 30 : DALLACASA BARBARA          : 00 : UISP CN IM OLA FAENZA     :    41"67 : 
: 31 : POLIDORI BEATRICE          : 00 : POL. COMUN ALE RICCIONE   :    41"92 : 
: 32 : FUSCONI SARA               : 00 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :    42"11 : 
: 33 : VASUMINI ANNA              : 00 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :    42"18 : 
: 34 : ENCHISI CAMILLA            : 00 : POL. COMUN ALE RICCIONE   :    42"35 : 
: 35 : DI GIAMMARCO GRETA         : 00 : POL. COMUN ALE RICCIONE   :    43"45 : 
: 36 : PRIMAVERA MARGHERITA       : 00 : UISP CN IM OLA FAENZA     :    50"28 : 
--------------------------------------------------- --------------------------- 
       50 STILE LIBERO ESORDIENTI A2 FEMMINE     Co dice: FAS2        Vasca 25m 
--------------------------------------------------- --------------------------- 
:  1 : BORRACCINI ANGELA          : 99 : POL. COMUN ALE RICCIONE   :    32"05 : 
:  2 : FABBRI ERICA               : 99 : GENS AQUAT ICA            :    32"25 : 
:  3 : MAINETTI ALICE             : 99 : CASTELLO N UOTO           :    32"31 : 
:  3 : CUTTONARO MARGHERITA       : 99 : NUOTO CENT ER FORLI'      :    32"31 : 
:  5 : BULZONI CARLOTTA           : 99 : GENS AQUAT ICA            :    32"63 : 
:  6 : GIOVANNINI ELENA           : 99 : GENS AQUAT ICA            :    32"66 : 
:  7 : ARFELLINI GIULIA           : 99 : SWIM FIT C ERVIA          :    32"71 : 
:  8 : BENGHI ELENA               : 99 : UISP CN IM OLA FAENZA     :    33"03 : 
:  9 : TADDIA SARA                : 99 : DELFINO '9 3              :    33"07 : 
: 10 : SABATTINI SARA             : 99 : CASTELLO N UOTO           :    33"59 : 
: 11 : DE BIAGI GIULIA            : 99 : GENS AQUAT ICA            :    33"86 : 
: 12 : PETRONE MARTINA            : 99 : UISP DEKA NUOTO LUGO     :    33"96 : 
: 13 : CAVALIERI ANNA             : 99 : UISP DEKA NUOTO LUGO     :    34"10 : 
: 14 : PAGLIERANI ELISABETTA      : 99 : SWIM FIT C ERVIA          :    34"41 : 
: 15 : PIRRONE SOFIA              : 99 : CASTELLO N UOTO           :    35"39 : 
: 16 : MAZZOTTI MATILDE           : 99 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :    35"40 : 
: 17 : LANDI GIULIA               : 99 : CASTELLO N UOTO           :    35"88 : 
: 18 : ZACCARIA VITTORIA          : 99 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :    35"89 : 
: 19 : TURRINI MARTINA            : 99 : UISP CN IM OLA FAENZA     :    35"99 : 
--------------------------------------------------- --------------------------- 
       50 STILE LIBERO ESORDIENTI A1 MASCHI      Co dice: MHS2        Vasca 25m 
--------------------------------------------------- --------------------------- 
:  1 : MAZZOTTI MARCO             : 99 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :    31"30 : 
:  2 : MOTTARAN LUCA              : 99 : DELFINO '9 3              :    31"89 : 
:  3 : PASOLINI GIANLUCA          : 99 : GENS AQUAT ICA            :    32"01 : 
:  4 : DI BATTISTA FRANCESCO      : 99 : DELFINO '9 3              :    32"61 : 
:  5 : GASPARRI FEDERICO          : 99 : UISP CN IM OLA FAENZA     :    33"11 : 
:  6 : LEONE MICHELE              : 99 : CASTELLO N UOTO           :    33"14 : 
:  7 : FONTANA KEVIN              : 99 : NUOTO CENT ER FORLI'      :    33"26 : 
:  8 : SANTI CRISTIAN             : 99 : GENS AQUAT ICA            :    33"29 : 
:  9 : GRILLANDA MARCELLO         : 99 : DELFINO '9 3              :    33"62 : 
:  9 : SUCCI MATTEO               : 99 : SWIM FIT C ERVIA          :    33"62 : 
: 11 : ALESSANDRI RICCARDO        : 99 : POL. COMUN ALE RICCIONE   :    34"02 : 
: 12 : BRAGAGLIA LUCA             : 99 : CASTELLO N UOTO           :    34"14 : 
: 13 : MONTELEONE MATTEO          : 99 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :    34"30 : 
: 14 : BUTTAZZI RICCARDO          : 99 : CASTELLO N UOTO           :    34"38 : 
: 15 : ERRA FEDERICO              : 99 : CASTELLO N UOTO           :    34"51 : 
: 16 : CRIMI MATTEO               : 99 : UISP DEKA NUOTO LUGO     :    34"73 : 
: 17 : CARRETA ANDREA             : 99 : DELFINO '9 3              :    34"85 : 
: 18 : MAZZA LORENZO              : 99 : GENS AQUAT ICA            :    34"96 : 
: 19 : VANDIN GIORGIO             : 99 : POL. COMUN ALE RICCIONE   :    35"12 : 
: 20 : SPOGLIANTI MATTIA          : 99 : CASTELLO N UOTO           :    35"39 : 
: 21 : FERRETTI MARCO             : 99 : DELFINO '9 3              :    35"85 : 
: 22 : FIORI LUCA                 : 99 : DELFINO '9 3              :    36"01 : 
: 23 : PETRUCCI LORENZO           : 99 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :    36"12 : 
: 24 : BARTOLUCCI MATTEO          : 99 : POL. COMUN ALE RICCIONE   :    37"41 : 
: 25 : GUERZI ENRICO              : 99 : DELFINO '9 3              :    37"42 : 
: 26 : CIMATTI MATTEO             : 99 : NUOTO CENT ER FORLI'      :    37"78 : 
: 27 : BAFFONI GIUSEPPE           : 99 : POL. COMUN ALE RICCIONE   :    39"22 : 



: 28 : VAGNI DAVIDE               : 99 : POL. COMUN ALE RICCIONE   :    39"54 : 
: 29 : PETRILLO SIMONE            : 99 : CASTELLO N UOTO           :    40"28 : 
: 30 : BONIFAZIO ANTONIO          : 99 : CASTELLO N UOTO           :    41"12 : 
--------------------------------------------------- --------------------------- 
       50 STILE LIBERO ESORDIENTI A2 MASCHI      Co dice: MAS2        Vasca 25m 
--------------------------------------------------- --------------------------- 
:  1 : GAZZETTA LUCA              : 98 : DELFINO '9 3              :    27"94 : 
:  2 : CANELLA EDOARDO            : 98 : DELFINO '9 3              :    28"64 : 
:  3 : LOHMAN JULIAN              : 98 : NUOTO PUTI NATI           :    29"04 : 
:  4 : LUCCHI YOEL                : 98 : SWIM FIT C ERVIA          :    30"07 : 
:  5 : POLELLI FRANCESCO          : 98 : DELFINO '9 3              :    30"75 : 
:  6 : CASADEI ANDREA             : 98 : NUOTO CENT ER FORLI'      :    31"17 : 
:  7 : MISSIROLI EMANUELE         : 98 : UISP DEKA NUOTO LUGO     :    31"64 : 
:  8 : LOMBARDI FILIPPO           : 98 : NUOTO PUTI NATI           :    31"97 : 
:  9 : GUIDI TOBIA                : 98 : DELFINO '9 3              :    32"27 : 
: 10 : FOGLIATA SIMONE            : 98 : POL. COMUN ALE RICCIONE   :    33"41 : 
: 11 : MAZZONI DAVIDE             : 98 : UISP DEKA NUOTO LUGO     :    33"49 : 
: 12 : GRANDI LORENZO             : 98 : NUOTO CENT ER FORLI'      :    35"05 : 
: 13 : LAMIERI LORENZO            : 98 : CASTELLO N UOTO           :    35"07 : 
: 14 : COSTA NICHOLAS             : 98 : UISP CN IM OLA FAENZA     :    36"24 : 
: 15 : CHIADINI BEURI FEDERICO    : 98 : NUOTO CENT ER FORLI'      :    36"29 : 
: 16 : DI CAMILLO FILIPPO         : 98 : UISP DEKA NUOTO LUGO     :    36"55 : 
: 17 : FONTANELLA SIMONE          : 98 : POL. COMUN ALE RICCIONE   :    42"17 : 
--------------------------------------------------- --------------------------- 
       25 DORSO ESORDIENTI C2 FEMMINE            Co dice: FCD1        Vasca 25m 
--------------------------------------------------- --------------------------- 
:  1 : BATTOCCHIO DIANA           : 03 : DELFINO '9 3              :    23"33 : 
:  2 : SCARANTINO ELENA           : 03 : NUOTO PUTI NATI           :    23"90 : 
:  3 : CRISTIANO CECILIA          : 03 : SWIM FIT C ERVIA          :    25"14 : 
:  4 : MALUCELLI ALESSIA          : 03 : CASTELLO N UOTO           :    25"17 : 
:  5 : DE CARLI DANIELA           : 03 : UISP DEKA NUOTO LUGO     :    26"31 : 
:  6 : TOSSANI ELENA              : 03 : UISP CN IM OLA FAENZA     :    27"46 : 
:  7 : GALEOTTI ALICE             : 03 : UISP CN IM OLA FAENZA     :    29"15 : 
:  7 : BRAVI GOZI LINDA           : 03 : GENS AQUAT ICA            :    29"15 : 
:  9 : DI PALMA SIMONA            : 03 : CASTELLO N UOTO           :    29"25 : 
: 10 : BIANCHI LETIZIA            : 03 : GENS AQUAT ICA            :    29"34 : 
: 11 : MONTI GIULIA               : 03 : UISP CN IM OLA FAENZA     :    29"50 : 
: 11 : FONTANA VALERY             : 03 : NUOTO CENT ER FORLI'      :    29"50 : 
: 13 : GATTI FEDERICA             : 03 : SAN MARINO  NUOTO         :    30"12 : 
: 14 : DAZZANI IRENE              : 03 : CASTELLO N UOTO           :    30"61 : 
: 15 : MARCHETTI ISABELLA         : 03 : UISP CN IM OLA FAENZA     :    30"99 : 
: 16 : LEZI LUCREZIA              : 03 : GENS AQUAT ICA            :    31"34 : 
: 17 : MAGNANI CRISTINA           : 03 : ADRIA NUOT O              :    33"40 : 
: 17 : CIMATTI SARA               : 03 : NUOTO CENT ER FORLI'      :    33"40 : 
--------------------------------------------------- --------------------------- 
       25 DORSO ESORDIENTI C2 MASCHI             Co dice: MCD1        Vasca 25m 
--------------------------------------------------- --------------------------- 
:  1 : VALENTI THOMAS             : 02 : GENS AQUAT ICA            :    20"93 : 
:  2 : BOSCHINI FILIPPO           : 02 : POL. COMUN ALE RICCIONE   :    21"24 : 
:  3 : PANZETTA SAMUELE           : 02 : NUOTO PUTI NATI           :    21"47 : 
:  4 : GIANNI MANUEL              : 02 : SAN MARINO  NUOTO         :    21"84 : 
:  5 : BIONDI MATTIA              : 02 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :    24"64 : 
:  6 : STACCHINI ELIA             : 02 : GENS AQUAT ICA            :    24"94 : 
:  7 : NEGRINI THOMAS             : 02 : SAN MARINO  NUOTO         :    25"26 : 
:  8 : BIANCHI ELIA               : 02 : GENS AQUAT ICA            :    25"62 : 
:  9 : MARCHETTI ANDREA           : 02 : UISP CN IM OLA FAENZA     :    26"72 : 
:  9 : CESARINI ANDREA            : 02 : SAN MARINO  NUOTO         :    26"72 : 
: 11 : GRANDI MATTEO              : 02 : NUOTO CENT ER FORLI'      :    27"66 : 
: 12 : BEDESCHI FRANCESCO         : 02 : UISP DEKA NUOTO LUGO     :    28"55 : 
: 13 : VECCHIATTINI ANDREA        : 02 : ADRIA NUOT O              :    32"97 : 
--------------------------------------------------- --------------------------- 
       50 DORSO ESORDIENTI B1 FEMMINE            Co dice: FPD2        Vasca 25m 
--------------------------------------------------- --------------------------- 



:  1 : GAVAZZONI GAIA             : 02 : DELFINO '9 3              :    44"18 : 
:  2 : MOSELE ILARIA              : 02 : NUOTO PUTI NATI           :    48"00 : 
:  3 : SONCIN ALICE               : 02 : ADRIA NUOT O              :    50"44 : 
:  4 : CASADIO ANNA               : 02 : UISP DEKA NUOTO LUGO     :    51"58 : 
:  5 : SABATTINI ELEONORA         : 02 : CASTELLO N UOTO           :    52"40 : 
:  6 : LOGLISCI SERENA            : 02 : CASTELLO N UOTO           :    53"04 : 
:  7 : ZANARDI GIADA              : 02 : DELFINO '9 3              :    53"58 : 
:  8 : FERRO VALENTINA            : 02 : ADRIA NUOT O              :    55"36 : 
:  9 : BURATTINI ROSSELLA         : 02 : NUOTO CENT ER FORLI'      :    55"99 : 
: 10 : PATUELLI ALESSIA           : 02 : UISP CN IM OLA FAENZA     :    56"84 : 
: 11 : AMADUCCI OLIVIA            : 02 : SWIM FIT C ERVIA          :    57"88 : 
: 12 : GANI GIULIA                : 02 : CASTELLO N UOTO           :    59"26 : 
: 13 : LAMIERI MARTINA            : 02 : CASTELLO N UOTO           :  1'00"22 : 
: 14 : CAPPELLETTI SOFIA          : 02 : NUOTO PUTI NATI           :  1'00"37 : 
: 15 : ZANOTTI ILARIA             : 02 : UISP CN IM OLA FAENZA     :  1'01"74 : 
: 16 : CASTELLARI ELEONORA        : 02 : CASTELLO N UOTO           :  1'06"18 : 
: 17 : BENINI VALENTINA           : 02 : UISP CN IM OLA FAENZA     :  1'07"77 : 
: 18 : RIZZI AGATA                : 02 : ADRIA NUOT O              :  1'08"52 : 
: 19 : CONIGLIO GAIA              : 02 : DELFINO '9 3              :  1'13"91 : 
--------------------------------------------------- --------------------------- 
       50 DORSO ESORDIENTI B2 FEMMINE            Co dice: FBD2        Vasca 25m 
--------------------------------------------------- --------------------------- 
:  1 : SCARANTINO LAURA           : 01 : NUOTO PUTI NATI           :    41"08 : 
:  2 : FABBRI VIRGINIA            : 01 : NUOTO CENT ER FORLI'      :    43"63 : 
:  3 : BERNARDI SARA              : 01 : GENS AQUAT ICA            :    44"46 : 
:  4 : MAINETTI CHIARA            : 01 : CASTELLO N UOTO           :    44"98 : 
:  5 : CASETTI SARA               : 01 : NUOTO PUTI NATI           :    45"01 : 
:  6 : MALERBA VANESSA            : 01 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :    45"61 : 
:  7 : BARAGHINI CATERINA         : 01 : POL. COMUN ALE RICCIONE   :    47"44 : 
:  8 : BOMBARDI CECILIA           : 01 : NUOTO CENT ER FORLI'      :    48"27 : 
:  9 : BONDI SARA                 : 01 : SWIM FIT C ERVIA          :    51"07 : 
: 10 : VALLONI ARIANNA            : 01 : GENS AQUAT ICA            :    55"02 : 
: 11 : CEVENINI ALICE             : 01 : CASTELLO N UOTO           :    55"24 : 
: 12 : LOMBARDI DEBORA            : 01 : DELFINO '9 3              :    56"19 : 
: 13 : LAGHBABI AICHA             : 01 : POL. COMUN ALE RICCIONE   :    57"44 : 
--------------------------------------------------- --------------------------- 
       50 DORSO ESORDIENTI B1 MASCHI             Co dice: MPD2        Vasca 25m 
--------------------------------------------------- --------------------------- 
:  1 : BONIFAZIO GIOVANNI         : 01 : CASTELLO N UOTO           :    41"46 : 
:  2 : CAPPELLI LUCA              : 01 : ADRIA NUOT O              :    43"27 : 
:  3 : TAMAGNINI RAFFAELE         : 01 : SAN MARINO  NUOTO         :    45"51 : 
:  4 : VALMORI LUCA               : 01 : UISP DEKA NUOTO LUGO     :    46"97 : 
:  5 : GALLO ANDREA               : 01 : CASTELLO N UOTO           :    47"03 : 
:  6 : POZZATI ANDREA             : 01 : ADRIA NUOT O              :    47"14 : 
:  7 : BENVENUTI FILIPPO          : 01 : NUOTO CENT ER FORLI'      :    49"17 : 
:  8 : BUZZOLA NICOLO'            : 01 : NUOTO PUTI NATI           :    50"19 : 
:  9 : BIAGETTI MIRCO             : 01 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :    50"26 : 
: 10 : PIAGNOLENTE ALESSIO        : 01 : ADRIA NUOT O              :    54"95 : 
: 11 : BIANCHI LORIS              : 01 : SAN MARINO  NUOTO         :    56"53 : 
: 12 : LUGARESI MATTIA            : 01 : SWIM FIT C ERVIA          :    56"84 : 
: 13 : SIMONI ISAC                : 01 : ADRIA NUOT O              :    58"30 : 
: 14 : MARANGON CHRISTIAN         : 01 : ADRIA NUOT O              :    58"84 : 
: 15 : BIANCONCINI IVAN           : 01 : UISP CN IM OLA FAENZA     :    59"46 : 
: 16 : BARILLARI FILIPPO          : 01 : ADRIA NUOT O              :  1'01"56 : 
--------------------------------------------------- --------------------------- 
       50 DORSO ESORDIENTI B2 MASCHI             Co dice: MBD2        Vasca 25m 
--------------------------------------------------- --------------------------- 
:  1 : ZANZI GIACOMO              : 00 : UISP DEKA NUOTO LUGO     :    39"76 : 
:  2 : FRIGO FEDERICO             : 00 : NUOTO PUTI NATI           :    40"50 : 
:  3 : BURATTINI MICHELANGELO     : 00 : NUOTO CENT ER FORLI'      :    40"64 : 
:  4 : CORSI GIAMMARCO            : 00 : POL. COMUN ALE RICCIONE   :    42"64 : 
:  5 : FILIPPINI GIACOMO          : 00 : POL. COMUN ALE RICCIONE   :    44"17 : 
:  6 : SEMPRINI LEONARDO          : 00 : POL. COMUN ALE RICCIONE   :    44"85 : 



:  7 : TONIOLI MATTIA             : 00 : DELFINO '9 3              :    46"53 : 
:  8 : BRANDOLA LORENZO           : 00 : NUOTO PUTI NATI           :    46"65 : 
:  9 : DI PALMA LORENZO           : 00 : CASTELLO N UOTO           :    46"80 : 
: 10 : VASSURA PIETRO             : 00 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :    48"72 : 
: 11 : BRAVI GOZI ALBERTO         : 00 : GENS AQUAT ICA            :    51"64 : 
: 12 : LODI JACOPO                : 00 : DELFINO '9 3              :    53"50 : 
--------------------------------------------------- --------------------------- 
       50 DORSO ESORDIENTI A1 FEMMINE            Co dice: FHD2        Vasca 25m 
--------------------------------------------------- --------------------------- 
:  1 : TRABANELLI GIULIA          : 00 : NUOTO PUTI NATI           :    37"34 : 
:  2 : PIRRONE SARA               : 00 : CASTELLO N UOTO           :    37"86 : 
:  3 : BERNARDI ELISA             : 00 : GENS AQUAT ICA            :    39"31 : 
:  4 : ZARDI MARGHERITA           : 00 : DELFINO '9 3              :    40"47 : 
:  5 : MERCATELLI ASIA            : 00 : POL. COMUN ALE RICCIONE   :    41"83 : 
:  6 : PIZZIOLI BEATRICE          : 00 : POL. COMUN ALE RICCIONE   :    42"42 : 
:  7 : FIORENZOLA LINDA           : 00 : POL. COMUN ALE RICCIONE   :    42"67 : 
:  8 : BRUSA REBECCA              : 00 : CASTELLO N UOTO           :    43"32 : 
:  9 : FRACCA ADELAIDE            : 00 : CASTELLO N UOTO           :    43"44 : 
: 10 : SPADA MATILDE              : 00 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :    46"61 : 
: 11 : DALLACASA BARBARA          : 00 : UISP CN IM OLA FAENZA     :    48"05 : 
: 12 : GRAMANTIERI FRANCESCA      : 00 : UISP CN IM OLA FAENZA     :    49"21 : 
: 13 : VASUMINI ANNA              : 00 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :    49"75 : 
--------------------------------------------------- --------------------------- 
       50 DORSO ESORDIENTI A2 FEMMINE            Co dice: FAD2        Vasca 25m 
--------------------------------------------------- --------------------------- 
:  1 : VULPINARI ANNA             : 99 : GENS AQUAT ICA            :    36"70 : 
:  1 : ARFELLINI GIULIA           : 99 : SWIM FIT C ERVIA          :    36"70 : 
:  3 : SABATTINI SARA             : 99 : CASTELLO N UOTO           :    38"14 : 
:  4 : BENGHI ELENA               : 99 : UISP CN IM OLA FAENZA     :    39"02 : 
:  5 : TADDIA SARA                : 99 : DELFINO '9 3              :    39"54 : 
:  6 : CUTTONARO MARGHERITA       : 99 : NUOTO CENT ER FORLI'      :    39"60 : 
:  7 : BULZONI CARLOTTA           : 99 : GENS AQUAT ICA            :    39"77 : 
:  8 : FABBRI ERICA               : 99 : GENS AQUAT ICA            :    39"86 : 
:  9 : GIOVANNINI ELENA           : 99 : GENS AQUAT ICA            :    40"51 : 
:  9 : FABBRI MATILDE             : 99 : NUOTO CENT ER FORLI'      :    40"51 : 
: 11 : CAVALIERI ANNA             : 99 : UISP DEKA NUOTO LUGO     :    41"04 : 
: 12 : CORTESI MARIA CHIARA       : 99 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :    41"46 : 
: 13 : LANDI GIULIA               : 99 : CASTELLO N UOTO           :    41"68 : 
: 14 : CASADIO GIORGIA            : 99 : UISP DEKA NUOTO LUGO     :    43"07 : 
: 15 : COMANDUCCI ELEONORA        : 99 : GENS AQUAT ICA            :    44"10 : 
: 16 : FORTI LINDA                : 99 : DELFINO '9 3              :    45"91 : 
--------------------------------------------------- --------------------------- 
       50 DORSO ESORDIENTI A1 MASCHI             Co dice: MHD2        Vasca 25m 
--------------------------------------------------- --------------------------- 
:  1 : PASOLINI GIANLUCA          : 99 : GENS AQUAT ICA            :    36"66 : 
:  2 : DI BATTISTA FRANCESCO      : 99 : DELFINO '9 3              :    37"21 : 
:  3 : ERRA FEDERICO              : 99 : CASTELLO N UOTO           :    37"61 : 
:  4 : ALTESINI CARLO MARIA       : 99 : GENS AQUAT ICA            :    37"71 : 
:  5 : MOTTARAN LUCA              : 99 : DELFINO '9 3              :    37"78 : 
:  6 : SANTI CRISTIAN             : 99 : GENS AQUAT ICA            :    37"91 : 
:  7 : MASTROTI LUCA              : 99 : SWIM FIT C ERVIA          :    38"06 : 
:  8 : MAZZA LORENZO              : 99 : GENS AQUAT ICA            :    40"47 : 
:  9 : VANDIN GIORGIO             : 99 : POL. COMUN ALE RICCIONE   :    40"79 : 
: 10 : BALLARDINI MATTIA          : 99 : UISP DEKA NUOTO LUGO     :    40"91 : 
: 11 : GASPARRI FEDERICO          : 99 : UISP CN IM OLA FAENZA     :    41"18 : 
: 12 : BARTOLUCCI MATTEO          : 99 : POL. COMUN ALE RICCIONE   :    43"03 : 
--------------------------------------------------- --------------------------- 
       50 DORSO ESORDIENTI A2 MASCHI             Co dice: MAD2        Vasca 25m 
--------------------------------------------------- --------------------------- 
:  1 : BERTUZZI LORENZO           : 98 : CASTELLO N UOTO           :    34"23 : 
:  2 : GAZZETTA LUCA              : 98 : DELFINO '9 3              :    34"24 : 
:  3 : LUCCHI YOEL                : 98 : SWIM FIT C ERVIA          :    35"14 : 
:  4 : LOHMAN JULIAN              : 98 : NUOTO PUTI NATI           :    35"31 : 



:  5 : EMANUELE DARIO             : 98 : UISP DEKA NUOTO LUGO     :    36"81 : 
:  6 : GUIDI TOBIA                : 98 : DELFINO '9 3              :    37"07 : 
:  7 : GRANDI LORENZO             : 98 : NUOTO CENT ER FORLI'      :    39"27 : 
:  8 : FINATTI SIMONE             : 98 : SWIM FIT C ERVIA          :    39"50 : 
:  9 : FOGLIATA SIMONE            : 98 : POL. COMUN ALE RICCIONE   :    39"55 : 
--------------------------------------------------- --------------------------- 
       25 RANA ESORDIENTI C2 FEMMINE             Co dice: FCR1        Vasca 25m 
--------------------------------------------------- --------------------------- 
:  1 : FRISONI VANESSA            : 03 : POL. COMUN ALE RICCIONE   :    28"13 : 
:  2 : ZANZI ANNA                 : 03 : UISP DEKA NUOTO LUGO     :    28"92 : 
:  3 : GUERZI VITTORIA            : 03 : DELFINO '9 3              :    29"41 : 
:  4 : DAZZANI IRENE              : 03 : CASTELLO N UOTO           :    32"93 : 
:  5 : MAGNANI CRISTINA           : 03 : ADRIA NUOT O              :    46"14 : 
--------------------------------------------------- --------------------------- 
       25 RANA ESORDIENTI C2 MASCHI              Co dice: MCR1        Vasca 25m 
--------------------------------------------------- --------------------------- 
:  1 : ALESSANDRI GIACOMO         : 02 : POL. COMUN ALE RICCIONE   :    21"86 : 
:  2 : BERGAMINI EDOARDO          : 02 : DELFINO '9 3              :    24"03 : 
:  3 : CASADEI GIACOMO            : 02 : GENS AQUAT ICA            :    24"39 : 
:  3 : BIANCHI ALESSIO            : 02 : CASTELLO N UOTO           :    24"39 : 
:  5 : PANZETTA SAMUELE           : 02 : NUOTO PUTI NATI           :    25"06 : 
:  6 : PROVENZALE CRISTIAN        : 02 : UISP DEKA NUOTO LUGO     :    27"07 : 
:  7 : ROSSI NICOLO'              : 02 : UISP CN IM OLA FAENZA     :    27"83 : 
:  8 : AGUIARI MATTEO             : 02 : ADRIA NUOT O              :    28"56 : 
:  9 : CENNI DAVIDE               : 02 : UISP CN IM OLA FAENZA     :    29"62 : 
: 10 : BALDI PARDI ALESSANDRO     : 02 : NUOTO CENT ER FORLI'      :    30"14 : 
: 11 : MANCARELLA MATTIA          : 02 : SWIM FIT C ERVIA          :    32"42 : 
: 12 : CECCHETTI MATTIA           : 02 : SAN MARINO  NUOTO         :    36"57 : 
--------------------------------------------------- --------------------------- 
       50 RANA ESORDIENTI B1 FEMMINE             Co dice: FPR2        Vasca 25m 
--------------------------------------------------- --------------------------- 
:  1 : PASQUALINI SARA            : 02 : NUOTO PUTI NATI           :    52"09 : 
:  2 : CANTI LINDA                : 02 : GENS AQUAT ICA            :    54"68 : 
:  3 : BARONCELLI CHIARA          : 02 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :    58"50 : 
:  4 : CASADIO ANNA               : 02 : UISP DEKA NUOTO LUGO     :    59"17 : 
:  5 : ARFILLI BEATRICE           : 02 : UISP DEKA NUOTO LUGO     :    59"36 : 
:  6 : LAMIERI MARTINA            : 02 : CASTELLO N UOTO           :  1'01"55 : 
:  7 : MILAN LUDOVICA             : 02 : NUOTO PUTI NATI           :  1'05"95 : 
:  8 : CESARINI GIORGIA           : 02 : SAN MARINO  NUOTO         :  1'24"63 : 
:    : MOSELE ILARIA              : 02 : NUOTO PUTI NATI           : SQUALIF. : 
:    : OVELLI MARIA SOLE          : 02 : POL. COMUN ALE RICCIONE   : SQUALIF. : 
--------------------------------------------------- --------------------------- 
       50 RANA ESORDIENTI B2 FEMMINE             Co dice: FBR2        Vasca 25m 
--------------------------------------------------- --------------------------- 
:  1 : LOMBARDI MARTA             : 01 : NUOTO PUTI NATI           :    47"18 : 
:  2 : MORETTO ALICE              : 01 : DELFINO '9 3              :    50"45 : 
:  3 : D'ORIA ALESSIA             : 01 : NUOTO PUTI NATI           :    50"81 : 
:  4 : BASCHETTI GIULIA           : 01 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :    51"67 : 
:  5 : CEVENINI ALICE             : 01 : CASTELLO N UOTO           :    53"99 : 
:  6 : PARUOLO GIORGIA            : 01 : CASTELLO N UOTO           :    54"50 : 
:  7 : SANCHINI GIULIA            : 01 : POL. COMUN ALE RICCIONE   :    54"58 : 
:  8 : LOTTI ELISA                : 01 : NUOTO CENT ER FORLI'      :  1'01"46 : 
:  9 : BAFFONI SURIA              : 01 : POL. COMUN ALE RICCIONE   :  1'02"09 : 
: 10 : ZAVALLONI ALESSIA          : 01 : SWIM FIT C ERVIA          :  1'03"35 : 
--------------------------------------------------- --------------------------- 
  
       50 RANA ESORDIENTI B1 MASCHI              Co dice: MPR2        Vasca 25m 
--------------------------------------------------- --------------------------- 
:  1 : BONSI EDOARDO              : 01 : DELFINO '9 3              :    46"05 : 
:  2 : DE JESUS KEVIN             : 01 : SWIM FIT C ERVIA          :    47"85 : 
:  3 : CAPPELLI LUCA              : 01 : ADRIA NUOT O              :    48"66 : 
:  4 : CRISTOFORI TOMMASO         : 01 : DELFINO '9 3              :    50"88 : 
:  5 : MENEGATTI TOMMASO          : 01 : DELFINO '9 3              :    52"56 : 



:  6 : VIGNALI ANDREA             : 01 : UISP DEKA NUOTO LUGO     :    53"85 : 
:  6 : RIZZELLO MATTIA            : 01 : CASTELLO N UOTO           :    53"85 : 
:  8 : AMADESI SIMONE             : 01 : CASTELLO N UOTO           :    54"18 : 
:  9 : SCEUSI JACOPO              : 01 : CASTELLO N UOTO           :    56"19 : 
--------------------------------------------------- --------------------------- 
       50 RANA ESORDIENTI B2 MASCHI              Co dice: MBR2        Vasca 25m 
--------------------------------------------------- --------------------------- 
:  1 : FELETTI MATTEO             : 00 : NUOTO PUTI NATI           :    44"02 : 
:  2 : MARCHETTI LUCA             : 00 : DELFINO '9 3              :    44"21 : 
:  3 : PICCI GIACOMO              : 00 : SWIM FIT C ERVIA          :    44"59 : 
:  4 : ROSSI DENIS                : 00 : UISP DEKA NUOTO LUGO     :    46"25 : 
:  5 : TERAZZI ALESSANDRO         : 00 : NUOTO PUTI NATI           :    47"75 : 
:  6 : COLANGELI VALENTINO        : 00 : UISP CN IM OLA FAENZA     :    48"09 : 
:  7 : FRIGO FEDERICO             : 00 : NUOTO PUTI NATI           :    49"07 : 
:  8 : TAMBURINI ALESSANDRO       : 00 : NUOTO PUTI NATI           :    49"27 : 
:  9 : ZANZI GIACOMO              : 00 : UISP DEKA NUOTO LUGO     :    49"34 : 
: 10 : FABBRI FILIPPO             : 00 : SWIM FIT C ERVIA          :    50"46 : 
: 11 : DALL'OSSO GABRIELE         : 00 : UISP CN IM OLA FAENZA     :    51"11 : 
: 12 : BRANDOLA LORENZO           : 00 : NUOTO PUTI NATI           :    51"62 : 
: 13 : GABELLINI FILIPPO          : 00 : POL. COMUN ALE RICCIONE   :    52"28 : 
: 14 : KECI ANXHELO               : 00 : UISP CN IM OLA FAENZA     :    53"31 : 
: 15 : PARISE FILIPPO             : 00 : NUOTO PUTI NATI           :    53"55 : 
: 16 : BRONZETTI NICOLAS          : 00 : GENS AQUAT ICA            :  1'11"27 : 
--------------------------------------------------- --------------------------- 
       50 RANA ESORDIENTI A1 FEMMINE             Co dice: FHR2        Vasca 25m 
--------------------------------------------------- --------------------------- 
:  1 : FABBRI ALESSIA             : 00 : NUOTO PUTI NATI           :    43"90 : 
:  2 : ORPELLI FEDERICA           : 00 : DELFINO '9 3              :    44"20 : 
:  3 : NUSSBAUMER ASIA            : 00 : GENS AQUAT ICA            :    44"41 : 
:  4 : DALPANE MARIA GIOVANNA     : 00 : UISP DEKA NUOTO LUGO     :    44"83 : 
:  5 : PIRRONE SARA               : 00 : CASTELLO N UOTO           :    44"97 : 
:  6 : NERI ELISA                 : 00 : SWIM FIT C ERVIA          :    45"87 : 
:  7 : MARZI ELISA                : 00 : POL. COMUN ALE RICCIONE   :    47"87 : 
:  8 : FRIGO GIOIA                : 00 : NUOTO PUTI NATI           :    49"09 : 
:  9 : CICOGNANI FRANCESCA        : 00 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :    49"61 : 
: 10 : TONELLI MATILDA            : 00 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :    49"73 : 
: 11 : FRACCA ADELAIDE            : 00 : CASTELLO N UOTO           :    50"46 : 
: 12 : FRISONI MARTINA            : 00 : POL. COMUN ALE RICCIONE   :    53"83 : 
: 13 : LUCCHI XAMIRA              : 00 : SWIM FIT C ERVIA          :    54"36 : 
: 14 : FUSCONI SARA               : 00 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :    55"71 : 
: 15 : POLIDORI BEATRICE          : 00 : POL. COMUN ALE RICCIONE   :    57"67 : 
: 16 : CASTIGLIA LAVINIA          : 00 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :    59"28 : 
--------------------------------------------------- --------------------------- 
       50 RANA ESORDIENTI A2 FEMMINE             Co dice: FAR2        Vasca 25m 
--------------------------------------------------- --------------------------- 
:  1 : PETRONE MARTINA            : 99 : UISP DEKA NUOTO LUGO     :    41"17 : 
:  2 : MAINETTI ALICE             : 99 : CASTELLO N UOTO           :    41"70 : 
:  3 : BORRACCINI ANGELA          : 99 : POL. COMUN ALE RICCIONE   :    41"76 : 
:  4 : GALLERANI ERICA            : 99 : DELFINO '9 3              :    42"02 : 
:  5 : VULPINARI ANNA             : 99 : GENS AQUAT ICA            :    42"80 : 
:  6 : DE BIAGI GIULIA            : 99 : GENS AQUAT ICA            :    43"20 : 
:  7 : TURRINI MARTINA            : 99 : UISP CN IM OLA FAENZA     :    45"73 : 
:  8 : COMANDUCCI ELEONORA        : 99 : GENS AQUAT ICA            :    45"77 : 
:  9 : PAGLIERANI ELISABETTA      : 99 : SWIM FIT C ERVIA          :    45"83 : 
: 10 : ZACCARIA VITTORIA          : 99 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :    45"93 : 
: 11 : FABBRI MATILDE             : 99 : NUOTO CENT ER FORLI'      :    46"87 : 
: 12 : FORTI LINDA                : 99 : DELFINO '9 3              :    47"27 : 
--------------------------------------------------- --------------------------- 
       50 RANA ESORDIENTI A1 MASCHI              Co dice: MHR2        Vasca 25m 
--------------------------------------------------- --------------------------- 
:  1 : MAZZOTTI MARCO             : 99 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :    41"03 : 
:  2 : PINI SAMUELE               : 99 : DELFINO '9 3              :    41"37 : 
:  3 : ALTESINI CARLO MARIA       : 99 : GENS AQUAT ICA            :    41"97 : 



:  4 : STRADAIOLI MATTEO          : 99 : NUOTO CENT ER FORLI'      :    42"22 : 
:  5 : GRAZZI ANDREA              : 99 : NUOTO PUTI NATI           :    42"63 : 
:  6 : CARRETA ANDREA             : 99 : DELFINO '9 3              :    43"77 : 
:  7 : LEONE MICHELE              : 99 : CASTELLO N UOTO           :    44"36 : 
:  8 : ALESSANDRI RICCARDO        : 99 : POL. COMUN ALE RICCIONE   :    44"52 : 
:  9 : PETRILLO SIMONE            : 99 : CASTELLO N UOTO           :    48"34 : 
: 10 : VAGNI DAVIDE               : 99 : POL. COMUN ALE RICCIONE   :    51"47 : 
--------------------------------------------------- --------------------------- 
       50 RANA ESORDIENTI A2 MASCHI              Co dice: MAR2        Vasca 25m 
--------------------------------------------------- --------------------------- 
:  1 : CANELLA EDOARDO            : 98 : DELFINO '9 3              :    35"45 : 
:  2 : DE PIANO EMANUELE          : 98 : DELFINO '9 3              :    36"87 : 
:  3 : RAPINI TOMMASO             : 98 : DELFINO '9 3              :    39"29 : 
:  4 : CASADEI ANDREA             : 98 : NUOTO CENT ER FORLI'      :    41"98 : 
:  5 : MAZZONI DAVIDE             : 98 : UISP DEKA NUOTO LUGO     :    43"17 : 
:  6 : LAMIERI LORENZO            : 98 : CASTELLO N UOTO           :    45"13 : 
:  7 : FINATTI SIMONE             : 98 : SWIM FIT C ERVIA          :    46"23 : 
:  8 : COSTA NICHOLAS             : 98 : UISP CN IM OLA FAENZA     :    46"56 : 
:  9 : CHIADINI BEURI FEDERICO    : 98 : NUOTO CENT ER FORLI'      :    47"53 : 
: 10 : BARLOTTI AXEL              : 98 : UISP DEKA NUOTO LUGO     :    48"74 : 
--------------------------------------------------- --------------------------- 
       25 FARFALLA ESORDIENTI C2 FEMMINE         Co dice: FCF1        Vasca 25m 
--------------------------------------------------- --------------------------- 
:  1 : CARRETTA MARTINA           : 03 : DELFINO '9 3              :    20"93 : 
:  2 : GULMINELLI ALESSIA         : 03 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :    22"56 : 
:  3 : MORINI ARIANNA             : 03 : UISP CN IM OLA FAENZA     :    25"48 : 
:  4 : ZANZI ANNA                 : 03 : UISP DEKA NUOTO LUGO     :    26"82 : 
:  5 : MALUCELLI ALESSIA          : 03 : CASTELLO N UOTO           :    31"19 : 
:  6 : BIANCHI LETIZIA            : 03 : GENS AQUAT ICA            :    32"16 : 
--------------------------------------------------- --------------------------- 
       25 FARFALLA ESORDIENTI C2 MASCHI          Co dice: MCF1        Vasca 25m 
--------------------------------------------------- --------------------------- 
:  1 : BIANCHI ALESSIO            : 02 : CASTELLO N UOTO           :    19"55 : 
:  2 : SANPAOLI TANCREDI          : 02 : POL. COMUN ALE RICCIONE   :    20"18 : 
:  3 : STACCHINI ELIA             : 02 : GENS AQUAT ICA            :    23"38 : 
:  4 : NEGRINI THOMAS             : 02 : SAN MARINO  NUOTO         :    26"03 : 
:  5 : BIANCHI ELIA               : 02 : GENS AQUAT ICA            :    28"05 : 
:  6 : PIRAS ALESSIO              : 02 : SWIM FIT C ERVIA          :    35"05 : 
--------------------------------------------------- --------------------------- 
       50 FARFALLA ESORDIENTI B1 FEMMINE         Co dice: FPF2        Vasca 25m 
--------------------------------------------------- --------------------------- 
:  1 : GAVAZZONI GAIA             : 02 : DELFINO '9 3              :    46"80 : 
:  2 : FERRO VALENTINA            : 02 : ADRIA NUOT O              :    51"63 : 
:  3 : FELETTI ALINE              : 02 : NUOTO PUTI NATI           :    54"28 : 
:  4 : RICCI MATILDE              : 02 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :    55"92 : 
:  5 : CHILUZZI SARA              : 02 : CASTELLO N UOTO           :    56"58 : 
:  6 : LOGLISCI SERENA            : 02 : CASTELLO N UOTO           :    57"75 : 
--------------------------------------------------- --------------------------- 
       50 FARFALLA ESORDIENTI B2 FEMMINE         Co dice: FBF2        Vasca 25m 
--------------------------------------------------- --------------------------- 
:  1 : SCARANTINO LAURA           : 01 : NUOTO PUTI NATI           :    38"28 : 
:  2 : FABBRI VANESSA             : 01 : NUOTO CENT ER FORLI'      :    43"02 : 
:  3 : MAINETTI CHIARA            : 01 : CASTELLO N UOTO           :    43"59 : 
:  4 : GENNARI GINEVRA            : 01 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :    44"33 : 
:  5 : DANESI MIREA               : 01 : SWIM FIT C ERVIA          :    48"84 : 
:  6 : PARUOLO GIORGIA            : 01 : CASTELLO N UOTO           :    56"42 : 
--------------------------------------------------- --------------------------- 
       50 FARFALLA ESORDIENTI B1 MASCHI          Co dice: MPF2        Vasca 25m 
--------------------------------------------------- --------------------------- 
:  1 : DE JESUS KEVIN             : 01 : SWIM FIT C ERVIA          :    43"05 : 
:  2 : GIULIANELLI MICHAEL        : 01 : UISP DEKA NUOTO LUGO     :    43"97 : 
:  3 : POZZATI ANDREA             : 01 : ADRIA NUOT O              :    45"82 : 
:  4 : BENVENUTI FILIPPO          : 01 : NUOTO CENT ER FORLI'      :    46"49 : 



:  5 : BUSI ANDREA                : 01 : NUOTO PUTI NATI           :    49"92 : 
:  6 : AMADESI SIMONE             : 01 : CASTELLO N UOTO           :    53"27 : 
:    : VOLTA NICOLAS              : 01 : UISP CN IM OLA FAENZA     : RITIRATO : 
--------------------------------------------------- --------------------------- 
       50 FARFALLA ESORDIENTI B2 MASCHI          Co dice: MBF2        Vasca 25m 
--------------------------------------------------- --------------------------- 
:  1 : GUERRA FEDERICO            : 00 : UISP DEKA NUOTO LUGO     :    38"13 : 
:  2 : BETTI ANDREA               : 00 : UISP CN IM OLA FAENZA     :    38"79 : 
:  3 : SANTINATO GIACOMO          : 00 : NUOTO PUTI NATI           :    39"41 : 
:  4 : STRADA NICOLO'             : 00 : POL. COMUN ALE RICCIONE   :    40"33 : 
:  5 : DE ANGELIS MIRCO           : 00 : GENS AQUAT ICA            :    40"43 : 
:  6 : LAMBERTINI FRANCESCO       : 00 : NUOTO PUTI NATI           :    43"34 : 
:  7 : SCAFURI MARCO              : 00 : NUOTO PUTI NATI           :    47"04 : 
:  8 : VALENTINI FILIPPO          : 00 : NUOTO CENT ER FORLI'      :    50"00 : 
:  9 : DI PALMA LORENZO           : 00 : CASTELLO N UOTO           :    50"71 : 
--------------------------------------------------- --------------------------- 
       50 FARFALLA ESORDIENTI A1 FEMMINE         Co dice: FHF2        Vasca 25m 
--------------------------------------------------- --------------------------- 
:  1 : FELICI BEATRICE            : 00 : GENS AQUAT ICA            :    35"39 : 
:  2 : NUSSBAUMER ASIA            : 00 : GENS AQUAT ICA            :    39"05 : 
:  3 : FERRARA ORNELLA            : 00 : DELFINO '9 3              :    39"14 : 
:  4 : ZARDI MARGHERITA           : 00 : DELFINO '9 3              :    40"17 : 
:  5 : SANTINATO MATILDE          : 00 : NUOTO PUTI NATI           :    41"46 : 
:  6 : ROCCHI LINDA               : 00 : SWIM FIT C ERVIA          :    43"33 : 
:  7 : CHIAVARO ALESSIA           : 00 : CASTELLO N UOTO           :    44"54 : 
:  8 : GUADAGNINI CHIARA          : 00 : UISP CN IM OLA FAENZA     :    46"83 : 
:  9 : BARZANTI ELENA             : 00 : NUOTO CENT ER FORLI'      :    50"33 : 
--------------------------------------------------- --------------------------- 
  
       50 FARFALLA ESORDIENTI A2 FEMMINE         Co dice: FAF2        Vasca 25m 
--------------------------------------------------- --------------------------- 
:  1 : GALLERANI ERICA            : 99 : DELFINO '9 3              :    35"60 : 
:  2 : CORTESI MARIA CHIARA       : 99 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :    37"40 : 
:  3 : PIRRONE SOFIA              : 99 : CASTELLO N UOTO           :    38"84 : 
:  4 : MAZZOTTI MATILDE           : 99 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :    40"21 : 
--------------------------------------------------- --------------------------- 
       50 FARFALLA ESORDIENTI A1 MASCHI          Co dice: MHF2        Vasca 25m 
--------------------------------------------------- --------------------------- 
:  1 : STRADAIOLI MATTEO          : 99 : NUOTO CENT ER FORLI'      :    35"35 : 
:  1 : PINI SAMUELE               : 99 : DELFINO '9 3              :    35"35 : 
:  3 : GRILLANDA MARCELLO         : 99 : DELFINO '9 3              :    36"52 : 
:  4 : FONTANA KEVIN              : 99 : NUOTO CENT ER FORLI'      :    37"88 : 
:  5 : BRAGAGLIA LUCA             : 99 : CASTELLO N UOTO           :    38"27 : 
:  6 : SUCCI MATTEO               : 99 : SWIM FIT C ERVIA          :    38"41 : 
:  7 : MONTELEONE MATTEO          : 99 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :    39"63 : 
:  8 : MASTROTI LUCA              : 99 : SWIM FIT C ERVIA          :    39"76 : 
:  9 : GRAZZI ANDREA              : 99 : NUOTO PUTI NATI           :    40"43 : 
: 10 : FERRETTI MARCO             : 99 : DELFINO '9 3              :    40"80 : 
: 11 : BUTTAZZI RICCARDO          : 99 : CASTELLO N UOTO           :    40"81 : 
: 12 : PETRUCCI LORENZO           : 99 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :    41"64 : 
: 13 : CIMATTI MATTEO             : 99 : NUOTO CENT ER FORLI'      :    42"39 : 
: 14 : SPOGLIANTI MATTIA          : 99 : CASTELLO N UOTO           :    42"43 : 
: 15 : GUERZI ENRICO              : 99 : DELFINO '9 3              :    43"94 : 
--------------------------------------------------- --------------------------- 
       50 FARFALLA ESORDIENTI A2 MASCHI          Co dice: MAF2        Vasca 25m 
--------------------------------------------------- --------------------------- 
:  1 : BERTUZZI LORENZO           : 98 : CASTELLO N UOTO           :    33"29 : 
:  2 : EMANUELE DARIO             : 98 : UISP DEKA NUOTO LUGO     :    34"74 : 
:  3 : LOMBARDI FILIPPO           : 98 : NUOTO PUTI NATI           :    35"35 : 
:  4 : POLELLI FRANCESCO          : 98 : DELFINO '9 3              :    35"62 : 
:  5 : RAPINI TOMMASO             : 98 : DELFINO '9 3              :    36"00 : 
:  6 : DE PIANO EMANUELE          : 98 : DELFINO '9 3              :    36"15 : 
--------------------------------------------------- --------------------------- 


